OFFICIAL RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Rossford Board of Education Workshop Held on: 2024 Monday, January 18,

The Rossford Board of Education met in a workshop session on Thursday, January 18, 2024 at the Administrative Offices – Board Room, 701 Superior St, Rossford, Ohio 43460. President Dawn Burks called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m. followed by the Pledge to the flag.

The following members answered roll call: Tiffany Densic, Emily Klocko, Teresa McKnight and Dawn Burks. Jackie Huffman arrived at 5:44 pm.

17-24 Emily Klocko moved that the Rossford Board of Education adopt the accompanying agenda for its workshop of January 18, 2024. Teresa McKnight seconded the motion. Upon roll call, all members present voted yes and the President declared the motion carried.

> Cheryl Ryan, Ohio School Boards Association, and Julia Bauer, Scott Scriven LLP, conducted a Board workshop. Topics of discussion included the following 1) District Goals 2) Policies and Procedures 3) Roles and Responsibilities 4) Other

18-24 Tiffany Densic moved that the Rossford Board of Education adjourn the workshop of January 18, 2024, at 8:11 p.m. Jackie Huffman seconded the motion. Upon roll call, all members voted yes and the President declared the motion carried.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

ATTEST:

Minutes of:

James Rosale Pr

OFFICIAL RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of: Rossford Board of Education Workshop

Held on: Monday, January 18, 2024

Next Regular Board Meeting: Monday, February 12, 2024 Administrative Offices - Board Room 701 Superior Street Rossford, OH 43460 6:30 p.m.